

**BID TABULATION
MAGNOLIA LANDFILL GAS
PHASE IV EXPANSION
BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA
September 8, 2021**

BASE BID				T & K CONSTRUCTION		SCS FIELD SERVICES		CARLSON ENVIRONMENTAL	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$67,820.00	\$67,820.00	\$84,900.00	\$84,900.00	\$68,750.00	\$68,750.00
2.	Gas Extraction Well Construction in Refuse	730	LF	\$208.00	\$151,840.00	\$152.00	\$110,960.00	\$150.00	\$109,500.00
3.	Dual Extraction Well Head Assembly	15	EA	\$2,140.00	\$32,100.00	\$1,275.00	\$19,125.00	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00
4.	Remote Well Head Assembly	3	EA	\$2,444.00	\$7,332.00	\$965.00	\$2,895.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
5.	QED AP4 Auto Pump Condensate Removal Assembly	15	EA	\$6,009.00	\$90,135.00	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$135,000.00
6.	Condensate Pump Station (w/ QED Pump)	1	EA	\$22,855.00	\$22,855.00	\$32,150.00	\$32,150.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
7.	Air/Vacuum Release Assembly	2	EA	\$7,402.00	\$14,804.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
8.	Surface Gas Interceptor Assembly	2	EA	\$1,127.00	\$2,254.00	\$2,680.00	\$5,360.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
9.	30" CMP Casing	120	LF	\$119.10	\$14,292.00	\$138.00	\$16,560.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00
10.	18" HDPE Pipe	597	LF	\$135.10	\$80,654.70	\$117.00	\$69,849.00	\$100.00	\$59,700.00
11.	10" HDPE Pipe	1670	LF	\$48.80	\$81,496.00	\$66.00	\$110,220.00	\$60.00	\$100,200.00
12.	6" HDPE Pipe	1509	LF	\$29.40	\$44,364.60	\$61.00	\$92,049.00	\$40.00	\$60,360.00
13.	2" HDPE Air Line	3420	LF	\$4.70	\$16,074.00	\$8.00	\$27,360.00	\$10.00	\$34,200.00
14.	2" HDPE Force Main	3118	LF	\$4.50	\$14,031.00	\$8.00	\$24,944.00	\$10.00	\$31,180.00
15.	Boring Abandonment	100	LF	\$75.60	\$7,560.00	\$66.00	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
16.	Header Excavation	792	LF	\$46.10	\$36,511.20	\$27.00	\$21,384.00	\$40.00	\$31,680.00
17.	Lateral Excavation	239	LF	\$35.10	\$8,388.90	\$19.00	\$4,541.00	\$30.00	\$7,170.00
18.	2" Steel Air Valve	1	EA	\$422.00	\$422.00	\$1,165.00	\$1,165.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
19.	Header Access Riser	2	EA	\$801.00	\$1,602.00	\$1,615.00	\$3,230.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
20.	10" Blind Flange Assembly	2	EA	\$427.00	\$854.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
21.	Hydroseeding & Mulching	1	LS	\$13,179.00	\$13,179.00	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
22.	As-Built Survey	1	LS	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23.	10" Butterfly Valve	2	EA	\$2,365.00	\$4,730.00	\$3,425.00	\$6,850.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$717,349.40		\$784,942.00		\$817,940.00

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT

R. Daniel Wells, P.E.
Ala. Reg. P.E. 27052-E